amended to align with the Securities and Exchange Board 
of India (Share Based Employee Benefit and Sweat Equity) 
Regulations, 2021 (hereinafter referred as SEBI (SBEB & 
SE) Regulations) which were notified on August 13, 2021.

During the year, your Company granted 1,60,000 (One Lakh 
Sixty Thousand Only) Options to the employees of the 

Company and its subsidiary company under the Scheme. 
Further, your company allotted 53,200 (Fifty-Three 
Thousand Two Hundred Only) Equity Shares of face value 
of H 10/- each to the ‘PG Electroplast Limited Employees 
Welfare Trust’ under the PG Electroplast Employees Stock 
Options Scheme – 2020.

In compliance with the requirements of the SEBI (SBEB & 
SE) Regulations), a certificate from auditors confirming

[...]

were passed by the regulators or courts or tribunals 
impacting the going concern status and Company’s 
operations in future.

30.	MATERIAL CHANGE AND COMMITMENT 
OCCURRED BETWEEN END OF FINANCIAL 
YEAR AND THE DATE OF REPORT:

The Nomination & Remuneration Committee on May 26, 
2023 allotted 48,200 (Forty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred 
only) Equity Shares of H 10/- each to ‘PG Electroplast 
Limited Employees Welfare Trust’ under the PG 
Electroplast Employees Stock Options Scheme - 2020.

The Nomination & Remuneration Committee on May 26, 
2023 granted 3,57,000 (Three Lakh Fifty-Seven Thousand 
only) Employee Stock Options convertible into equal 
number of Equity Shares of the Company of face value 
of H 10/- each, to the Employees of the Company and its 
Subsidiary Company, under the PG Electroplast Employees 
Stock Option Scheme – 2020.

The Nomination & Remuneration Committee on August 
22, 2023 allotted 28,700 (Twenty Eight Thousand Seven 
Hundred Only) Equity Shares of H 10/- each to the ‘PG 
Electroplast Limited Employees Welfare Trust’ under PG 
Electroplast Employees Stock Options Scheme - 2020.

The QIP Committee – 2022-23 on September 02, 2023, 
approved the issue and allotment of 32,05,128 Equity Shares, 
to eligible QIBs at the issue price of H  1,560/- per Equity Share 
aggregating to H 499,99,99,680/- (Rupees Four Hundred 
Ninety-Nine Crore Ninety-Nine Lakh Ninety-Nine Thousand 
Six Hundred Eighty Only), pursuant to the QIP.

The post allotment, paid-up Equity Capital of the 
Company stands increased to H 26,02,46,450/- consisting 
of 2,60,24,645 Equity Shares of face value of H10/- each.

Your Company on July 13, 2023 entered into a 50-50